MEGHALAYA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SHILLONG

No. MPSC/D-4/2/2016-2017/29,

Dated Shillong, the 2nd April, 2018.

NOTICE TO THE CANDIDATES

This is for the information of all the candidates who have applied for the post of:-

- 1. Welder Instructor in Industrial Training Institutes (ITIs) under Directorate of Employment and Craftsmen Training, Labour Directorate Meghalaya (July 2017).
- 2. Dental Surgeon Grade-III under Health & Family Welfare Department, Government of Meghalaya (July 2017).
- **3.** Junior Informatics Officer in Information Technology and Communication Department (April 2017).
- 4. Surveyor Grade-II under Urban Affairs Department (July 2017).
- 5. Junior Football Coach under the Directorate of Sports & Youth Affairs (April 2016).
- 6. Accounts Assistants under Directorate of Food & Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs (July 2017).
- 7. Fitter Instructor in Industrial Training Institutes (ITIs) under the Directorate of Employment and Craftsmen Training, Labour Directorate Meghalaya (July 2017).

The In-eligibility list of the Applicants has been published & displayed on the Office Notice Board as well updated in the Office Website <u>http://www.mpsc/nic/in</u> on 2nd April, 2018. The last date for filling representation against the rejection is on or before 17th April, 2018. If no representation is received within this date, the in-eligible applicants shall be treated as final.

Controller of Examinations, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.

Memo. No. MPSC/D-4/2/2016-2017/29(A)

Dated Shillong, the 2nd April, 2018.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Editor U Nongsain Hima, The Meghalaya Times, Salantini Janera, West Garo Hills, Tura 794001 for favour of causing immediate publication. The Managers of the Papers concerned is advised to furnish this Office with certified copies of the cutting of the Published Notice immediately after publication.
- 2. The OSD Tura/Jowai/Baghmara/Williamnagar/Nongstoin/Nongpoh MPSC Cells.
- 3. MPSC Website.
- 4. Office Notice Board.

Controller of Examinations, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.